H H Jackson County Courthouse
Jackson County Missouri 415 E12ih Street, 2nd floor
Kansas City, Missouri
64106
(816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 16310, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Second Addendum to the
Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence, MO, to reallocate funds in connection with the
39" Street (Noland to Lee's Summit), 39" Street (Noland to Crysler), 35" & Noland Road, Truman
Road (M-291 to Swope), and R.D. Mize (Little Blue Parkway to Eureka) public improvement projects,
at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION # 16310, June 4, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 3657, dated August 8, 2005, the Legislature did appropriate proceeds of
the Series 2005 Public Building Corporation Leasehold Revenue Bonds for various capital

improvement projects throughout the County; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 15892, dated May 15, 2006, the Legislature did authorize the County
Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement and Addendum with the City of Independence, MO, in
connection with the 39" Street (Noland to Lee's Summit), 39" Street (Noland to Crysler), 35" &
Noland Road, Truman Road (M-291 to Swope), and R.D. Mize (Little Blue Parkway to Eureka) public

improvement projects, at a total cost to the County not to exceed $4,000,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the City has requested and the Director of Public Works now recommends that the funds

for the implementation of these projects, be reallocated within the projects as set forth below:

Project Original Amount

Jackson County Missouri Page 1 of 3 Printed on 4/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16310, Version: 0

#3036

39" Noland to Crylser

#3033 & 3061
391 Lee's Summit to Noland

#3035

35™" and Noland intersection

#3034

Truman Rd Hwy 291 to Vista

#3013 $400,000.00

$ 269.23
R.D. Mize Necessary to Eureka

#3094

Crysler 23 to 315! Street

and,

Modified Amount Revised
Total
$900,000.00
- $900,000.00 -0-
$900,000.00

$900,000.00 $1,800,000.00

$200,000.00

$ 86,818.93 $
286,818.93

$800,000.00

$ 40,959.05 $
840,959.05

$ 399,730.77

$800,000.00

$ 271,952.79

$1,071,952.79

WHEREAS, such reallocation of funds is in the best interests of the health welfare, and safety of the

citizens of the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Second Addendum to the Cooperative Agreement provides a suitable

mechanism by which to accomplish the recommended reallocation of funds; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

Jackson County Missouri Page 2 of 3

Printed on 4/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16310, Version: 0

be and hereby is authorized to execute the Second Addendum to Cooperative Agreement with the
City of Independence, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and

hereby is authorized to make all payments except final payment on the Second Addendum.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 16310 of June 4, 2007, was duly
passed on June 11, 2007 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas 8 Nays 0
Abstaining 0 Absent 1
Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Jackson County Missouri Page 3 of 3 Printed on 4/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

